

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Contempt Case No.514 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	21.07.2026	<u>SRK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Finance representing the respondents, on written instructions, submits that the Finance Department has received a proposal <i>vide</i> e-File No.325585 from the EWS Department on 16.07.2026 for sanction of funds provision in BE 2026-'27, and the proposal for sanction of funds is under active examination in the Finance Department and necessary action will be taken on priority basis. In view of the said reason, the respondent authorities are directed to pay the amount within a period of Four (04) weeks from the date of receipt of the copy of this order. List the matter on 18.08.2026. <u>SRK, J</u> DNB	